AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050663	В.		05/0	8/2013	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Part of the Control o	SS, CITY, STATE, 2				
os Angele	s Community Hospital	4081 E Olympi	c Blvd, Los Ang	geles, CA 90023-3330 LOS ANGELI	ES COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	The following reflects Department of Public inspection visit:	7.70		A 000 Initial Comments Preparation and execution	on of this plan of		
	Complaint Intake Num CA00341616 - Substa	antiated		correction does not cons or agreement of the facts conclusions set forth on Deficiencies. This credib	s alleged or the Statement of		
	Surveyor ID # 27811,	partment of Public Health: HFEN nited to the specific facility		correction is prepared ar because it is required by	nd executed solely		
	* A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	d does not represent the					
	Health and Safety purposes of this means a situation noncompliance with of licensure has conserious injury or death	section "immediate jeopardy" n in which the licensee's n one or more requirements aused, or is likely to cause,		5			
	Amended 12/11/15			Written policies and proc care shall be developed, implemented by the nurs	maintained and 2	/2014	
	T22 DIV5 CH1 ART3-	The second of th		A Policy Titled: Policies a Development and Revision include the following elen responsible for the serving	on was revised to nents: the person ce in consultation		
	(a) Written policies care shall be implemented by the nu	developed, maintained and		with other appropriate he and Administration, and papproved by the governing procedures shall be approadministration and medic	oolicies were ng body, oved by the		
	T22 DIV5 CH1 Emergency Medical Se (a) Written policies	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF		such is appropriate. See Attachment A			
ent ID:3	XN11	12/22/20	15 8:3	6:36AM			
	Y DIRECTORS OR PROVID	ERISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA		White Old in	(X6) DATE	315	
		Description and the second sec	ege(s). 1 thru 5	The state of the s	12-16	41/3	

Ar da program participation. State-2567

Page 1 of 5

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ØMLTRE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		050663	A ULDING		05/	08/2013
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRES	S CITY STATE	ZIP CODE		
	eles Community Hospital			Angeles, CA 90023-3330 LOS ANGEL	ES COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X ⁵) COMPLETE DATE
	responsible for the other appropriate administration. Polici the governing bo	aintained by the person service in consultation with health professionals and es shall be approved by dy. Procedures shall be administration and medical propriate.		The Chest Pain Protocol/Policy revised and approved in Feb. 2 supersedes the referenced poly The revised protocol has been the electronic medical record. See Attachment B The Triage Process Policy was	2014, and licy of 2003 built into	12/2015
	procedures on cla of a patient with ch	review and interview, the mplement its policies and ssification and management lest pain in the emergency ility failed to provide oxygening for Patient 1 who was		Oct. 2015 and supersedes the Triage policy of 2005. The revision clearly outlines the steps of the process along with definitions of levels of emergency severity in See Attachment C	sed policy triage of the 5	12/2015
	experiencing chest particle bathroom after a completed assessing then found non-rest floor. Resuscitative and were unsuccess Death indicated Particle bath arrest (sudden stop)	nin. Patient 1 went to the registered nurse had the patient. Patient 1 was ponsive on the bathroom measures were instituted sful. The Certificate of the patient 1 died of cardiac of heart function), followed		In addition to the earlier educat provided to the staff following to the have completed additional comprehensive training on the (CP) Protocol and Triage Processor all Physicians and Nurses in The sessions were also open to staff. See Attachment D	chest Pain Chest Pain ess Policy on the ED. on all other	12/2015
	breathing due to fai	t (sudden stop of normal lure of the lungs to work ute myocardial infarction		The CP Protocol training embo following content: classification Management of a patient with clin the ED. Patients presenting symptoms suggestive of Acute classified as emergent and will on ECG monitoring without delay evaluated by the emergency protocol	and chest pain with M.I. will be be placed ay and sysician as	
	On May 8, 2013, a the facility was condi complaint regarding Pa	ucted to investigate a		soon as possible. This will be of to registration and without regal financial status. Patients with a of suspected chest pain based assessment, or who display sig symptoms of chest pain will be	rd to complaint on ns and	

12/22/2015

8:36:36AM

State-2567

Event ID:3JXN11

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	ØMLTR	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		050663	UILDING		05/0	08/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS,		ZIP CODE	OUNTY	
Los Ange	les community nospital	Joon E Glympic	DIVU, LOS A	ringeles, OA 30020-3330 EOO ANGELES O	OUNT	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Patient I's medical ambulance service 2013, revealed that was transported to chest pain. Accordin Patient 1 stated he pain at a level of experienced based scale). The ambulation patient's care was ER at 12:26 a.m. A review of the Registration sheet admitted to the EF 12:35 a.m., with shortness of breath and According to the chest pain is a synattack that is caused by muscle. A review of the indicated Patient I's "Urgent" on January 3, A review of an Em Care Record (EDPC) at 12:35 a.m., indicated patient, indicated and indicated that is caused by muscle.	the facility for reports of ag to the ambulance record, was experiencing chest 10 out of 10 (worst pain on Wong-Baker pain ulance record indicated the transferred to the facility's e facility's Emergency indicated Patient 1 was R on January 3, 2013 at the chief complaint of dichest pain. American Heart Association, mptom of a possible heart a lack of oxygen to the heart condition was classified as 2013 at 12:35 a.m. Theregency Department Patient R) dated January 3, 2013 at the registered nurse patients chest pain as adiating, pain intensity was "pulling" pain. After the		acuity is determined according stability of vital functions and polife, limb or organ threat. The CP Protocol is inclusive of: monitoring, establishment of intriline and fluids, obtaining a 12-le (within 5 min. of arrival or compl application of oxygen therapy ar continuous pulse oximetry, card enzymes, notification of primary physician, and repeat EKG if firs EKG was inconclusive (not diagramed by the complains of chest pain, and evaluation of care and arrange appropriate level of transportation. The Triage Policy Training emboral following: to provide a process be an ED nurse provides prompt evall patients entering the ED and determines priorities of care. The 5 ESI's: 1. Level 1 – resuscitation 2. Level 2 – Emergent 3. Level 3 – Urgent 4. Level 4 – Semi-Urgent 5. Level 5 – Non-Urgent Steps of the Triage Process: 1. Screening by an RN upon to the ED 2. Patient Interview with triansessment performed by a proper to incluvalidation of acuity with in appropriate measures. Reassessment – determined by a processment – determined by a proper to the expenses of the process of the proper to the expenses of the expense	cardiac ravenous ad EKG aint), and iac care st 12-lead nostic for ent aluation forment for in. addied the y which aluation of	

12/22/2015

8:36:36AM

State-2567

Event ID:3JXN11

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	MUTRE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED	
		050663	ULDING B.		05/08/2	013
		STREET ADDRESS, 4081 E Olympic TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL		ZIP CODE ngeles, CA 90023-3330 LOS ANGELE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	ON	(X ⁵)
A da we a.r. A evi he 12 app. Ac da voi a.n. nui fou Em res 12: app. effc pro	go to the bouseated. review of an ated January 3, 20 and to the bathroom. review of the Bouseate at monitoring on 26 a.m. and proximately 24 minuted January 3, miting inthe restron. The bathroom ring staff members and non-responsive mergency proving suscitative measures 55 a.m. and supproximately 25 minutes were unsucced at 1:20 areview of the Center 1 died on a mediate "cause of owed by respirocardial infarction. May 8, 2013, 10 and, the director of the control o	ER records did not disclose 1 was provided oxygen or January 3, 2013, between 12:50 a.m., a span of es. Emergency Provider Record 2013, Patient 1 was heard from at approximately 12:50 door was opened by a per and the patient was e on the floor. The der Record indicated es were implemented at topped at 1:20 a.m., for nutes. The resuscitative ssful and the patient was	tt tt e a a X C C 4 a m S P C	1. Updating family member patient's condition. 2. Updating the order in whe patients are medically so and treated based on deactivity and/or any change patients condition. Monitoring Ongoing monitoring will occur to nat ED nurses and physicians deneir assessments of patients seemergency care and are triaged ppropriately based on presenting a symptoms. Audits will occur and then monthly X3 I compliance will be presented at a compliance will be presented at a compliance will full compliance chieved. See attached tool for nonitoring. The exponsible of the following of the follo	assure ocument eking g signs weekly Months. monthly inimum of	DATE

State-2567

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIC		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	PAMILIRE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		050663	A. UILDING			05/08/2013
AME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE		
os Angel	les Community Hospital	4081 E Olymp	ic Blvd, Los An	geles, CA 90023-3330 LOS	ANGELES COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE
	the patient should and his heart shoul an electrocardiogram.	classified as "Emergent" and have been given oxygen ld have been monitored with facility's policy and procedure				
	titled, "Nursing Trial 2005, stipulated to chest pain would which is "the mo The facility's polic patients who are	ge" and dated February 1, the patients presenting with be classified as "Critical" st emergent of conditions." by further stipulated that classified as "Critical" "could life or function if immediate				
	titled, "Patient Man Chest Pain" dated in order to initiate for the patients con patients presenting placed in an ER	March 2003 stipulated that				
	procedures regarding management of a deficiency that has serious injury or therefore, constitutes					
ent ID:3JX	XN11	12/22/2015	8:36:36	SAM		

State-2567